WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO First National Bank of Oregon Real Estate Loan Division P. O. Box 1936 Klamath Falls, Ore. 97601

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST 19. 78 among the Grantor, RICHARD E. DUMONT AND BONNIE L. DUMONT.

HUSBAND AND WIFE (herein "Borrower"), (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,

TRANSALERICA TITLE COMPANY OF OREGON

existing under the laws of. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, whose address is.

1300 SW 5TH PORTLAND DREGON (herein "Lender"). .... 1300 SW 5TH PORTLAND, OREGON. .... (herein "Lender"). BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of Oregon LOT 4, BLOCK 2, CASA MANANA, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. min tien at the property of the state of property desired The rights and obligations of the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to the provisions of the Addendum attached to the Deed of Trust. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the printed provisions of this Instrument, the conditions of the Addendum shall control. BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH , State of Oregon: under parketon 2 herrol, they be seen the ake 

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all casements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated GCT SER ..... ..30, 1978 ... (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of THIRTY-SIX. THOUSAND. AND. NG/100..... Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on .... in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Billion (422) U.S. Toronto, Of Country,

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, state agency (including Lender if Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits. Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law Deed of Trust that interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower a

snau give to borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the theats of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds promptly repaid to Borrower amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property or its acquiried by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the 30 Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the 30 Borrower of the Borrower offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance insoffect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payments from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payments rate at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments

such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not: Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Decd of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust growing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provisions or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower, without Lender's prior, written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, described or the property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in w

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the reach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be curred; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demind and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable actorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously s

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby, shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

All Polar and the property of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender: the rents of the Property, Provided that Borrower, shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain using a step become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

Truste Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promistory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. The Property by Trustee to Borrower in the reviewed by promistory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. The Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to a successor trustee to any Trustee appearance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

25. 'Attorney's Fees,' As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees,' shall include attorney's fe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. regre into estat in artification of sign time fraction of a grap was precise when his mi-trange is not regard to based his one inch-Polyal ratio is made in the many of the control of the experimental enterthing the property of the contract of th Sain that and Commontal Building BONNIE L. DUMONT

STATE OF OREGON,

KLAMATH

County ss:

On this:

BICHARD E. DUMONT AND BONNIE L. DUMONT

County ss:

19.78 personally appeared the above named that foregoing instrument to be. THE III voluntary act and deed.

Authority and acknowledged ricker from we name include modest for decline OT Contain sein ausen aus en ann aben april 19 開放 分別 My Commission expires: 2-3-17

O TRUSTIE: RECONVEYANCE

The render signed is at a second size of the convergence of the converg klaan Anno. Notary Public for Oregon The xindersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. the primary section of the primary primary and the person of persons legally entitled there is a person of the person of persons legally entitled there is a person of the person of the

with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

199-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	E West of the second and	
constant soft processes of paragraph 17 trees and at the paragraph 15 trees the paragraph 15 trees are			-Authorized Ci	*******
successivery.  Series out and Assigns Bound. Joseph Constant Series and and the rights beginned to be constant to the person of paragraph 17 11 cm and on to the person of	The Incode of	that this into a	The state of the s	
constance stay to a set of terestable to be a ment and stay of the constance of the constan	√9計 (overheb i)	Buch Herrice		THE DECEMBER OF
official plants. The fact that Builted a first	THE SHARE SHARE	district as a pro-	不得時 医欧洲毛髓 死,形容。	analysis of the second
61 (1959) week	2 1 maria 21	Miss Cande	A Street which are so the service of	
out the product of the mater of the palmer of age to each orate the readilities. At remodity the material of the palmer of a specific the constitution of the palmer of specific the constitution of the palmer of specific the constitution of the palmer of	A service and			- 「特別的特別的基本」。可是由1
the decrease his manner of the public of the condition of the public of the condition of the public		स्पर्वे विशेष्ट्र	A AND AND THE	20、铁线特别的线点,1997年
THE REPORT OF THE BOOK OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	~9009:55 polin \$	1 1657 05 70 2	(1) 12 전 전 전 전 전 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	material library
II Actinguiants at all Transfer and the	S. I what a	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	预分子基础 滑翔 医二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	A rest of the second
一緒的"話」可以是一個人們們們們們們們們就們有於	Water Street, .	1 - PRP	<b>紹介であるいできた</b> し per lique	
opatique et teatre et la ancresa de la lice	MLD a page at		医精神线 使化物的 人名	
THE WAR WAS TO SEE TO SEE THE WAS THE		"不是一种"	Weeks to be a feel of	그 경제 공사회에 관하다고
sor of all themselves by the goal from a fixed at the sort of the	1474	的特殊 化氯苯基	difference of the contract of	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	性な ちて万円を	render and R	ecorder)	<u> Projekt p</u> rojekt in die
。"\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$ 1000 \$P\$	Historican E.	the service	경영합니다 학생들이 가스 당시	3 H Mai 2
the go former of Reported Edition in the State of the Control of the State of the Control of the	mnrae.		萨赞尼登 萨斯科 电流运运器	Take Treng and Till
Richards of many and the first of the control of th	OKEGON; CO	JUNTY OF	KLAMATH	
"我身份",只是"你们",他们的"严格"。 计自动操作 计数点	\$ 5 S 12 Sec. 1	्राच्या चित्रका <b>न्</b> य	3.22	
			La Salara de La Co	
the state of the s	cord of 160064	LOLTC	insamerica litle	Co.
and the second of the second o		में किसी राजे को म	white many and the	
The transfer of the state of the party of the party of the state of the party of the state of the party of the state of th	day of Oc	tober	A D 1078 . 11	.00 A
	THE WAS BUILDING	2 C 48 / 4 (444 194		overock M., and
and the second s		M70		NA NAME OF BELLEVIE
The process of the state of the	in vol.	-F1/Q, of	mortgages	on Page 24557
·罗特·克斯·斯·西里 是一点,在一点,是是是是是一个	型产品一种概念。	ic. in over-		Uli Fage
學學 提供 \$7550 L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Paris Langer	DA Broken	WI D. MILA	E Coloner Class
Tripo do la large de la	with the frame of	16.5	2011年129年第522年	ir, coomy circu
本等 有用自身重要的 Electronia (1997) 大型的 新种等性的 1	State Control of the		I I Amount as My	
Late all anno de la late de late de la late de la late de la late de la late de late de late de late de late de la late de la late de	그들의 그는 전기가 없지?	Foo tit		erson
9 Comb musion to proceed the frage type of the or frage type of the frage type of th	EXECUTE OF THE PARTY OF	412.	VV - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
The District of the Artist of	TOTAL THE WAR AND STATE	THAT WE TH	the Carland new and	
9 Combination. The process of any reading of the Property of St. nate that the Property of St. nate 17 and		DARLES HERSEL	A title of the second	e Mary Maria Greek (1997)
			가는 많이 느낌 점점 가는 다음	The light of the second